PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3700172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANG ZHU	01/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPTEC DESIGN GROUP LTD.	
Street Address:	302 LEGGETT DRIVE	
City:	KANATA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 1Y5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: jogg@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. SIMINSKI Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17246-000003-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SIMINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Siminski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037515 FRAME: 0037 503653538

DSL Patents File: 10005-0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ZHU, Xiang; whose postal address is: 6 Ravenna Crescent, R.R. 1, Richmond, Ontario, KOA 2Z0, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby irrevocably assign and also confirm that on or prior to the International filing date of the patent application described below, ASSIGNOR did irrevocably assign to Neptec Design Group Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patent application entitled

WIDE ANGLE BISTATIC SCANNING OPTICAL RANGING SENSOR

as described and claimed in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2011/001126, filed on 18 October, 2011, along with all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in the invention defined therein and any and any letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may issue for said invention, including without limitation, any provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, utility models, industrial designs or design patents (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Patents"), and any application for such Patents.

ASSIGNOR will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be considered necessary or desirable to be done to enable ASSIGNEE and/or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any application for such Patents and to exploit any such Patent and/or any application for such Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all further papers and to do all further things which may be considered necessary or desirable to be done to enable the title in and to such Patents and/or any application for such Patents to vest in or be perfected for the benefit of ASSIGNEE and/or its successors or assigns, including registration of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Dennis S.K. Leung cob. DSL Patents to make such minor corrections to the information identifying such Patents and/or any application for such Patents as may be appropriate, including without limitation, to correct the names of ASSIGNOR and/or ASSIGNEE and/or the title of such Patents and/or any application for such Patents and to insert and/or correct the Serial No(s), and Filing Date(s) of such application(s) when known or corrected//

Witness

(Please sign and print name)

Kevin Still Lian 3 Jan. 18, 2016
ZHU, Xiang Date

PATENT REEL: 037515 FRAME: 0038